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SAGUARD
=GALLERY

BACK TO THE FUTURE
TRIBAL & CONTEMPORARY ART

PREVIEW & BIDDING ON liveauctioneers
28 MAY - 27 JUNE 2020

LIVE AUCTION : 27 JUNE 2020
2:00 PM - PACIFIC TIME

5:00 PM - EASTERN STANDARD TIME
11:00 PM - EUROPEAN CENTRAL TIME

SALE CODRDMNATOR

RAPHAEL COLOMBANI
MANAGING DIREC TOR
GUILHEM COLDMBANI

CONTACT : SAGUAROGALLERY@EMAIL.COM






BACK T0 THE FUTURE

TRIBAL & CONTEMPORARY ART

Saguaro Gallery is an online gallerv created by Raphael and Guilhem Colomba-
ni in 2017, With offices based m Bordeaux and Toulouse (France) we are
conslantly scouting for promising artists from all over the world as well as col-
lecting the finest Tribal artifacts,

Our aim is to create arlislic connections between continents and generations,
showcasing both famous names and emerging talents, Ranging from Tribal arts
to the latest conlemporary artists our collection of works intends to shine a light
on the aesthetic thread that links great artists throughout lime and space.

The Saguaro Gallery takes its name from the famous Sonora desert cactus. The
monumental cactus is known to shelter the wildlife of this deserted region.
Likewise, the Saguaro Gallerv wishes to shelter artists and help them thrive by
giving their artwork visibility.

If vou are a collector, art dealer or artist, we can offer our help and expertise.
Please let us know if vou wish 1o sell or buy artworks, especiallv conlempora-
ry and Tribal arts or know more about our art broker activity,

Raphaél Colombani
Sale coordinator

Helder of a Art History degree
[rom ithe Ecole du Louvre m

Puri.

Ruphat] hes been working [or o
devade m the French art markel
as 2 colleciions manager for
dilferend galleres and =51 ex-
pers, He = alse a inbal ard
cxpert.

Guilhem Colombani
managing direclor

Holder of o Master's degree in
Modern languapes amd business
shudies,

Guilhem 15 & passionale
conooisseur of conlemporary
and ancient arls of the Canb-
bean ansd Mesoamericun areas.
He g ulso & grallis and sireel art
expert,

Nicolas Alyés
Arl advisor

Holder of & Ad History degree
from the Ecole du Louvee o
[iris,

Micolas 5 currently Bving aned
working m China, He bas loun-
et the dope gallery and 15 also
acoalemporary arl expert for m-
fernalional gallerics & privals
collectors,



001

MICHAEL REEDER

LAST GASP [RED EDITION)

Edition size : 99

Dhmensions : 97 cm X Tocm (38.19 10, x 29.92 in.)

Paper : BFK Rives 300g.

Techmique ; Lithograph 4 colors printed with Marinom press lithographic and hand cul,
Signature : Signed by the artist, numbered and stamped by our publishing house.

Year: 2019

$ 1000 - 1500
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oo2.
GEORGE LILANGA [TANZANIAN 1934 - 2005]

NAKUSHA NGAA UMEPOTEA MUDA MREFU

Dimensions : B0 cm x 60 cm (23.62 0. X 23.62 in.)

Technique : Enamel on board.

Signature : Signed: signed and inscribed with the title on the reverse,
Teur; 1999

“[Lilanga’s| plaviul hgures are best understood as hers 1o the shetani, the unruly spirits of Makonde
cosmology. Similarly, the complexity of his paintings can be compared 1o the Makonde ujamaa (tree
of life), which sigmilies unity and solidaritv. Al the same time, the vibrant imventiveness ol Lilanga's
work also testifies 1o the profound revolution that marked the birth of individualization and personal
talent i Adrica.”- hitp/fwww.caacart.com/pigozzi-artist. php”i=Lilang a-George 8em=58

$ 2000 - 3000



SEEN

Richard Mirande was born i 1961 in the
Bronx. Growing up in New York Cily, he
picked graffiti as his game of choie and
began sprav-painling subway irains in 1973
when he was only twelve yems old. As he
became more and more active in the city, he
was also becoming more and more skilled.

Along wilh his crew - United Artisis (UA) -
SEEN pioneered pamting of top-o-bollom
whole cars becoming one of the most [amous
graffili artisls on the scene al a time when graf-
fiti was in #ls infancy.

003.

SEEN (RICHARD MIRANDD]

BUBBLES SERIES, 2018

Dimensions : 152 cm x 76 cm
(71.63 in. x 29.92 in.)

Techmque : Spray cans on canvas
Signature : Signed & dated by the
artist on the back.

$ 2000 - 2500




004.
PAIR OF = NJD NYELENI - BAMBARA FIGURES

Region : Southwesiern Mali
Period : XIX-XX1th century
Dimensions : 62 cm & 61 cm (24.41 in. x 24 in.) S4500 - 5000

Excepiional wood sculpied pair of statueiies with sivlised cubic volumes. These [igures were exhi-
biled by the new initiates of the # Jo » during their travels in the Bambara villages and participated in
the exhibition of the values of the « Jo # (Salia Maleé in Colleyn, 2002: 154). The [emale character em-
bodies the wleal woman, fertile and # at her highest level of physical atiraciion =,



JEANNINE ACHON

is an accomplished Cuban artist with a sensi-
tive and personal abstract sivle. She gra-
cuatec! from the Higher [nstitule of Industnal
Design of La Havana and has served as adesi-
gner in her hometown [or many vears.

Although the American abstracl expressio-
mism movement. more parficularly  Mark
Rothke and Esteban Vicenle, has mfluenced
her work, she has managed 1o creale a more
exolic sivie tlinged wilh traditional Cuban
culiure.

JEANNINE ACHON
OSHUN, 2013

Dimensions : 140 cm x 140 cm (55,11 . x 55.11 in.)

Technique : Acrylic on canvas

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist on the back.

"THE ASHE IS A
DEEPLY EMBEDDED
CONCEPT IN CUBAN
CULTURE AND SPIRITUA-
LITY ; ITIS THE PRIMOR-
DIAL BREATH, THE VITAL
ENERGY, THE WORLD'S
SOUL. IT IS A POWER
MADE OF PURE ENERGY.
| TRIED TO GET A LITTLE
BIT CLOSER T THIS
SYMBOLIC WORLD AND
SHARE IT THROUGH THIS
SERIES OF ABSTRACT
PAINTINGS NAMED BY
SOME ORISHAS, ITS DEI-
TIES. WHEN | PAINT, |
TRY TO OPEN DODRS
AND PATHS TO THE IMA-
GINATION. "

53500 - 4000



007.
JEANNINE ACHON
ORULA, 2013

Dimensions : 140 cm x 140 cm
(55.11 in, x 55.11 in.)
Technigue : Acrvhic on canvas
Signature : Signed & dated by
the artist on the back.

$3500 - 4000

00E.
JEANNINE ACHON

TROPICAL, 2019

Dimensions : 120 cm x Y em {(47.24
in. x 3543 in.)

Technigue ¢ Acrylic on canvas
Signature : Signed & dated by the
artist on the back.

§ 2000 - 2500




008.

ROMAN CIESLEWICZ

CCCP - USA, 1968

Dimensions : 82 cm x 55 cm (32,2810, x 21.65 )

Very rare olfset prini posier created for the Opus International magazine #4 cover.

$800- 1000




009. SHEPARD FAIREY [A.K.A. OBEY GIANT)
FRIENDSHIP & SUPPORT, 2011

Edition size : 450

Dimensions: 6] cm x 46 cm (24 in. x 18 in.)
Techmgue : Screenprini

Fiignau.u'e $ Signtd & numbered h:..' the artist.

% 1000 - 1500

010. SHEPARD FAIREY [A.K_A. OBEY GIANT]

JORDAN UNC, 2009

Edition size : 5323

Dimensions : 6] em X 46 cm (24 1. X 181mn.)
Techmgue : Screenprint

Signature : Signed & numbered by the artist.

$1000- 1500

011. SHEPARD FAIREY [A.K_A. OBEY GIANT]
COMANDANTE 4, 2002

Edition size : 200

Dimensions : 6]l cmx 46 cm (2410, x 1810
Techmigue : Screenprni

Signature @ Signed & numbered by the artist.

This beautiful artwork 15 part of a series of 4
prints reprensenting Comandanie Marcos.

Sheapard Farey's prints prior 1o 2003 are now

all sold oul and very hard to [ind.

§ 1500 - 2000



012. SOBECKSIS 013. SOBECKSIS

MONDLITH 2, 2019 MONOLITH (FIRST EDITION], 2019

Edition size : 15 Edition size : 20

Dimensions : 21 x 297 cm (8.27 in. x 11.69 1n.) Dimensions : 42 x 30 cm (1653 in. x 11.6%9mn.)
Techmigue : Linocut prini Technigue : Linocut print

Signature : Signed & numbered by the artist. Signature : Signed & numbered by the artist.

$ 200- 300 $200- 300

014.

SOBECKSIS

SK1,2018

Ediion size : 35

Dimensions : 70 x 50 cm (27.56 in. x 19.68 in.)
Technique : Silkscreen

Signature ; Signed & numbered by the artist.

% 400 - 600
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015

JALISCO STANDING MALE FIGURE, AMECA/ETZATLAN STYLE
Region : Western Mexico

Period : Protoclassic, circa 100 BC-AD 250
Dimensions : 57 cm {22.44 1n.)

PROVENANCE

- Federico Benthem, Barcelona (1944-2017)

- Acquired lrom the above by Arluro Aguinaga in the 1950's

= A thermoluminescence danng (11} test from Allance-Science-Art {1992) is provided

This large standing male shows the forthright and confident demeanor of a mature chief or important
ancestor, His well delineated and slighily clenched hands, characteristic of the Ameca style, stands
firmly on his legs in a manner of authority. His softly contoured torso belies the body of an elder
statesman and his face has well modeled cheeks and a firm gaze, suggesting poriraiture.

Ceramic [igures from the Jalisco region are some of the largest of the ancient West Mexican tradition.
The Ameca-Etzatlin stvle 15 defined by the naturalistic depiction of male and female Nigures, with
body color ranging from creamy grav to reddish brown reflecing regional varations. The Jalisco
region was one of the earbiest areas 1o be explored n the late 19th century by Adela Brelon. She vi-
stfed sites 1n the Tequila Valley which have been recently exiensively stuched for therr ceremomal
spaces and archileciural remains.

$ 20.000 - 25.000




016.

BRUCE ONDBRAKPEYA

EGBEN VERA OKHORE, 1986
Edition : 30

Dimensions : 78 x 54 ¢cm
(30.71 . x 21.261n.)
Techmigue : Plastograph
Swgnaiure : Signed & num-
bered by the artist.

$1500- 2000

BRUCE ONOBRAKPEYA

Bruce Obomeyoma Onebrakpeya (born 30 Augusi
1932} is a Nigerian prinimaker, painter and sculp-
tor. He has extubiect at the Tate Modern in London,
and the National Museum of Alrican Arl of the
Smithsonian Instiiution in Washingion.

Onobrakpeva began 1o experiment with forms in re-
lation 1o Nigerian [olklore, myths and legends.
Much of his work uses sivlistic elements and com-
positions derived from traditional African sculpture
and decoralive arls,

Onobrakpeva is not only the grand [ather of
modern Nigenian arl, bul is also widely regarded as
The Pride of all Nigerians.
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017.

BRUCE ONOBRAKPEYA

EGBEN VERA DKHORE [RED BASE), 1986
Edition : 7

Dimensions : 78 x 34 cm (30.71 in. x
21.26 m.)

Technique : Deep Etching, Plastograph
Signature : Signed & pumbered by the
arfisl.

$1500-2000

018.

BRUCE ONDBRAKPEYA

AME EVIE ERLME, 1986

Edition : 30

Dimensions : 78 x 106 cm (3071 x
41.73 n.)

Technique : Deep Etching. Plastograph
Signature : Sizned & numbered by the
artisl.

$ 1500 - 2000

m——
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018.
DUSMANE FAYE (1340-2001)

UNTITLED, 1997

Dhimensions : 68 x 42 em (26.77 x
16.53 in.)

Technigue : 01l on canvas
Signature : Signed & dated by the
arlisl.

5 2500 - 3000

020

GILGOBUE

AH, LA, LA, LA BELLE AKHABA, 2013
Dimensions : 35 x 40 cm (21.65 x
15,75 n.)

Technigue : Mixmedia on cardboard
Signature : Sened & dated by the

arlisl.

5 1000 - 1500




o21.

DATE FARMERS

DONT FIGHT BACK [BLUE], 2009

Edition : 120

Dimensions : 63 x 30 em (2559 x 19.68 1n.)
Technique : Screenprin

Signature : Signed & numbered by the artist.

% 1000- 1500



g2z,

“MMAJI- 1GBO-AFIKPO MASK

Region : Southeastern Nigeria
Period : Early XXih century
Dimensions : 36 ¢cm (14.17 m.)
Material : Wood, fibers and pig-
menis.

In the Igho culture the masque-
rades are organized by the vil-
lage's secret male sociely and
take place in public during the
dry season.

Mask wearers are conswlersd
like spirits of the Torest, but
nowadays the aesthetic qualities
of the masquerade maller as
much as its spiritual significance.

This one 15 a mmaji mask ("vam
knife™). It appears in the satirical
masqueradle  okumpka  and
pkonkwo.

PROVEMANCE

- Ex Helmut Zake Collection.
Heidlelberg

For a sivlistically simlar exa-
mple on view al the Dallas
Museum of Aris please see ;

https:/ifeollections.d-
ma.org/artwork/532864%




023.

GLEON PETERSON
MERCENARIES [BLACK], 2018
Edition ; 125
Dimensions : 96,3 x 71 cm
(38 x 28 in.)

lechnigque : Screenprni
Signature : Signed & num-
bered by the artisl.

$ 1000 - 1500

CLEON PETERSON

15 an LA based arlist whose chaotic and violenl pain-
ings show clashing f[igures symbolizing a struggle
between power and submission in the fluctuaiing ar-
chiteciure of contemporary sociely. The imagery of
Cleon Peterson 15 nol only strong because of s
striking visual quality and s relevance 1o our workd
loday,

Although all too easily associaled with the barbaric
seclarian violence m the Middle Fast and escalating
excrescence Lhat is the current geopolitical twrmaoil,
it’s also deeply rooted in Western cultural hislory,
[rom the ¢lassic Greco-Roman vases depicting war-
riors and batiles. 1o the marvelous decapiialion pam-
tmgs of Caravaggie and violenl maslerpeces of
Lrova,




024.

CLEON PETERSON

OUT OF DARKNESS Il [WHITEL, 2018
Echtion : 130

Dimensions : 71 x 71 cm (28
X258 mn,)

Technigue : Screenprint
Siznature : Signed & numbe-
red by the artist,

$ 1000 - 1500

025.

GLEON PETERSOMN

LET'S START A WAR, 2018

Echition : 65

Dhimensions : 71 X 71 em (28 X
28 1n.)

Technique : Screenprind
Signature © Signed & numbe-
red by the artist.

» 1000 - 1500



027.
GLEON PETERSON

PARK AVE [RED], 2020
Edition = 100

Dimensions ; b6 X 606 cm
(26 x 26 1n.)

Technigue : Screenprini
Signature : Signed & num-
bered by the artist,

$ 1000 - 1500

026.
CLEON PETERSON
THE SUBLIME ([BLACK ON

BLACK], 2020

Edition = 30

Dimensions : 91 x 91 cm
(36 x 36 1n.)

Technigue : Screenpnnt
Signature : Signed & nu-
mbered by the artist.

% 1500 - 2000




028,
CGLEON PETERSON
THE DISAPPEARED [WWHITE],

2019

Editicn ¢ 104
Dimensions : 46 X 61 cm
(18 x 24 in.)

Technigue : Screenprin
Signature : Signed & nu-
mbered by the artist.

$800-1200

029.

CLEON PETERSON

HEADLESS MAN [GOLD &
WHITE], 2019

Ediion : 123

Dimensions : 71 x 45 cm
(28 x 19in.)

Techmque : Screenprind
Signature : Signed & num-
bered by the arlisl.

$800- 1200




NAYARIT MUSICIAN FIGURE, IXTLAN DEL RiO STYLE
Region : Western Mexico

Period : Protoclassic, circa 100 BC-AD 230
Dimensions : 20 cm {7.57 mn.)

PROVENANCE
- Ex Musée de Saint Cyprien Collection,

France

This silting nayarit musician male ligure was
presenfed in the collections of the Sani-Cy-
prien museum [rom 2003 1o 2017,

His soltly contoured torso 15 decorated with
ritual painting, he 15 holding a maracas in his
right hand, probably plaving al aritual ceremo-
ny.

5 1000 - 1500

031.
VERACRUZ WARRIOR, REMOJADAS STYLE

Region : Veracruz State, Mexico
Period : Lale Classic, CA. A. D. 600 - 900
Dimensions @ 15,3 em (6,10 in.)

PROVENANCE
= Ex Musée de Samil Cyvprien Collection,
France

This Veracruz warrior [igure was presented in
the collections of the Saint-Cvprien museum
from 2006 10 2017.

This highly adorped warrior wears extrava-
cant regaha ncluding a large headdress, circu-
far ear decorations and a fringed shoulder
cape. He holds a shield in his left hand and a
manopla (hard stones) i s night. His legs are
widely splayed apart and he leans backward
on lhe rear [lange of loincloth; traces of
post-fire red prigment and chapopote on the sur-

face.

$2000-2500




03z

MOSSI FERTILITY DOLL

Region : Burkina Faso
Period : XXth century
Dimensions : 3.5 ¢m (12 m.)
Material : Wood

This doll, which would once have be-
longed 1o a Mossi gl has been pre-
senfed in the Saint-Cvprien Museum col-
lections.

The doll was intended Lo increase fertility,
both  symbolically and sometimes
through wse in divinaion rites, The
arched back compliments the breasis and
the beawtiful sweep of the neck. The
beauly of the lmelv incised pgeometric
motds 15 lghlghted by the wondedul
palina,

PROVENANCE

- Ex Musee de Saint {':w'pn'en Collection,
France

$1000- 1200




SEBASTIEN FERAUT A.K.A. NIARK1

Wol-like hybrids or oversized insecls against
salurated backdrops brimmung with colour. As
Wiark] explains, his is # a kind of surrealist uni-
verse with crazy and weird creatures.»

I'he artist cies a range of influences from S0s
horror throughto Francis Bacon, from construc-
tivism 1o David Lynch. His paintings are popu-
lated by skulls, ominous eves and monsiers, un-
tamedl by layers of minwle detail and psychoiro-
pic shades.

Niark1's creations have been fealured in specia-
list publications such as Computer Art or Belio
and have been used in the French newspapers
Le Monde and La Tribune. Since his firsi solo
exhibition m 2010, us artwork has been shown
in France, Germany, UK, Denmark. laly and the
USA

033.
SEBASTIEN FERAUT A.K.A. NIARK1
MONSTER WALKS, 2018

Dimensions: 63 x 3 em {2339 x
19,68 mn.)

Techmigue : [nk. ballpont pen, coffee
and collage on paper

Signature : Signed by the arhis!.

5 1000 - 1200

034.

SEBASTIEN FERAUT AK.A. NIARK1

QUICK, 2018

Dimensions : 100 x 70 em (39,37 x
27.56 in.)

Technique : Acrylic painiing, spray,
mnk and pencils on Arl paper 330g
Signature : Signed by the artist,

% 2000 - 2500



036.
SEBASTIEN FERAUT AK.A. NIARK 1
BRANDT, 2019

Dimensions : 81 x 65 cm (31.89
x 23.5% in.}

Technique : Acryvlic painfing,
spravs, oil pencils and collage
on canvas

Signature ; Signed by the artist.

5 1500- 1800

035.
SEBASTIEN FERAUT AK.A. NIARK 1

MIGRAINE, 2018

Dimensions : 65 x 30 em (25.59 x
19,68 in.)

Techmgque : Ink, ballpomt pen, collee
and collage on paper 350g

Signature : Signed by the arlisl.

$ 1000 - 1200




037. SEBASTIEN FERAUT AK.A. NIARK1

WALKING BEAST, 2019

Dimensions : 150 x 115 cm (59.05 x 45.27 in.)

Technique : Acrvlic painting, sprays, oil sticks, collages & pencils on canvas
Signature : Signed by the artist.




038.
LAURENT DA FONSECA

DEILLADE, 2020

Dimensions: 30x 2] cm {1181 x
8.27 mn.)

Technique : Acrylic & marker on
paper

Signature : Signed & dated by
the artist.

$ 300 - 350

0389,

LAURENT DA FONSECA

ART BRUT 7, 2020

Dimensions: 30 x42cm (1 1L.8] %
16.53 m.)

Technique : Acrylic & marker on
PEI.FIE["

Signature : Signed & daled by
the ariist.

$ 300 - 350

LAURENT DA FONSECA

15 @ French confemporary artst explormg wri-
ditional cultures, especially the Australian
Aboriginal culture, through his travels
around the world. The artist cepicls the
connection thal unites people wilh each other
by representing humans with colour dois in
his artworks,

These patterns represented in all his paintings
personily human communities. Da Fonseca
ceeales delicate prctorial composition reve-
ling moments and expression of ther life.
Each dol emphasizes the commonality that
brings us together. this primary and fragile
need 1o be surrounded by others.




040.

LAURENT DA FONSECA

CONDITIONS, 2020

Dimensions : 30 x 42 em (1 1.81 x 16.531n.)
Technique : Acrylic on paper 300z
Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 500 - 50D



041

PAIR OF HUARI TROPHY-HEAD VESSEL

Region : Southern Highlands, Peru
Period : Middle Horizon, CA. A. 1. 504 - 800
Dimensions : 19.7 em (7.75 in.)

PROVEMANCE

- Ex-collection of Charles McGall, acquired in 1980s.

- Ex-collection of Woll Mankowitz, Irish consul 10 Panama, acqumed during a visil lo Panama n
1972,

This lot comes with a letter written 1o Dr. McGill [rom Bernard Brown of Argosy Gallery (1 1/7/88),
a Guaranlee of Avthenticity from Agosv (10/5/85), and a note writlen by Woll Mankownz, Irish

consul 1o Panama, stating that the pair was acquired from a "highly reputable dealer in Panama in
1972".

This piece has been tested using thermoluminescence (11) and has been found to be ancient and of
the period stated. A Tull report will accompany purchase.

A rare pair of polvchrome terracolta head vessels presenling matching visages comprised of
crossed-eves, protrucling noses adorned by noserings delineated in relief, closed lips with labrets
also in reliel, wonderful tattoos or [ace painl decorations surrounding their eves, black coiflures, tall
headdresses embellished with hively checkerboard patierns - one black and whiie and ihe oiher all
white bul outlined in black, and pierced ears - one on each figure [itted with a terracolta hoop earming.

Inancient Peru, decapatation was mvolved in a ritual associated with the harvest; the indigenous used
human blood to fertilize mother earth (Pacha Mama). As an extension of this idea, the vanguished
warrior symbolized a magical force used 1o revitalize the earth and promoie balance in nature. [n this
sense, the warrior's spirit never died but rather lived on by contributing in this way.

$4000- 6000



D4z.

COLIMA SHAMAN FIGURE

Region : Weslern Mexico

Perind : Protoclassic, circa 100 BC-AD 230
Dimensions : 40 cm (15,75 n.)

PROVENANCE

- Federico Benthem, Barcelona (1944-2017)

= Acquired [rom the above by Arturo Aguina-
ga in the 1980,

= A thermoluminescence daling (TL} lest [rom
Alliance-Science-Art (1992) i1s provided.

This tall shaman Ngure 1s well detailed, particu-
larly in the treatment of his eyes, mouth and his
projecting shell horn. Much debate has sur-
rounded the "horned” projections on Colima fi-
gures, which are considered diagnostic of
shaman.

The conch shell has been a svmbol of authority
and! rulership in all Mescamerica, Rather than
representing a "horn,” the projection can be
seen as a mochled shell obtained from oulside
the region

$ 4000 - 6000

043.

MONTOL MEDECINE FIGURE

Region : Plateau Siate, Nigeria
Period : Early XXe century
Dimensions : 49 cm (19.2% 1n.)

PROVENANCE
- Ex Wollgang Jaenicke, Berlin

This Montol figure was presented al the Magie des Formes exhibi-
tion in Paris (September 201 8).

Montol figure carving is associated with the Komiin Sociely (a
men's assoctalion Lﬂﬂ-ﬁﬁl‘ﬂ&d with medecine and herbalism) “and
used in curing rites. This rare figure was used in determining the
causes ol illnesses, it seems to represent a hunchbacked man : his
arms and lorso are staggered. The sivlized [acial fealures depic-
ting a simple expression made of tiny apertures that give it a whist-
ling appearance, the cheeks are incised with ritual scanfications.

This particular example is also rather large with regards {o the
known corpus of iraditional Montel figural carvings.

51500 - 2000




JAMES ROSZEL A.K.A. LODKEE

i5 an oil painter working m Plymouth Massachu-
selts. He was born in 1966 and received his
bachelor's degree from Michigan State U niver-
sily. A life-long siudent of painting,

James was first atiracied by the techniques of the
expressiomisls and then by other modern
schools of painting. Over the vears he has
painted i many different styles from realism 1o
abstraction. Lately plein-arr panting has re-
turned into his life along with a stucly of the old
master techmiques ol grisalle and glazing.

We are preseoting lhe Explosion series, a few
words of the artist : # Different elements of the
painiing will be done in a range from realism, 1o
expressionism Lo abstraclion. Drawing the same
scene over and over causes me Lo play with each
element in new ways... »

044,

JAMES ROSZEL A KA. LODKEE

EXPLOSION, 2019

Dimensions: 23 x 303 cm (9 x 12 in.)
Technigue : Oil on panel

Signature ; Signed by the artst,

$ 600 - 800

045.
JAMES ROSZEL AK.A. LDDKEE

ATOMIC, 2018

Dimensions: 17.8x300cm (7x 12
in.}

Techmque : Oil on pancl

Signalure : Signed by the artisi.

$ 600- 800




« WITH THESE PAIN-
TINGS | SUPPOSE | AM
SERIALIZING THE PREDI-
CAMENT HUMANS FIND
THEMSELVES IN WITH
MATURE AND THEIR DWN
HUMAN NATURE... IN-
FLUENCING THESE PAIN-
TINGS WILL BE PAST
AND PRESENT NATIVE
PEOPLES OF THE AMERI-
CAS, VOLCANOES, TOR-
NADOES, EXPLOSIONS,
EXTINCT AND ENDANGE-
RED SPECIES, MYTHOLO-
GY, AND ART HISTORY. =

= IAMES ROGZEL

046.

JAMES ROSZEL A.K A. LODKEE

EXPLOSION, 2018

Dimensions : 30,5 x 30.5cm (12 x 12 .}
Technique : Oil on panel

Signature : Signed by the artisi.

$800-1000

047.
JAMES ROSZEL A.K.A. LOOKEE

TRUCK 2, 2019

Dumensions : 178 x 127 cm (7 x 5.}
Technique : 01l on panel

Signalure : Signed by the artisi.

$ 400 - 600




048.

MARIA JOSE GALLARDO

FUNERARY MASKS, 2020

Dimensions : 33 x4l cm (13 x 16.14 n.)
[echnique : Oil. enamel and goldleal on
canvas

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 1000- 1200

MARIA JOSE GALLARDD

graciualed m Fine Arts in the specmlty of
Design and Engraving, af the University of Se-
ville. Tn her Iwenly vears of aristic trajeciory.
throughout her various projecis, The arlist has
buih her own plastic vocabulary : emblems,
symbols, religious, esoleri, heraldic, ex-volos
or reliquaries are always present in her repre-
senfative lexicon,

She hikes to study forgotien legacies related to b-
teraiure and the symbology of the past hisiory
in order to mix them with some genres of pain-
ting like still hife or human figure portrailure.

049.

MARIA JOSE GALLARDO

FUNERARY MASKS, 2020

Dimensions : 33 x4l em (13 x 16.14 mn.)
Technique : Oil. enamel and goldleal on
canvas

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 1000- 1200



050. MARIA JOSE GALLARDO

FUNERARY MASKS, 2020

Dimensions : 33 x4l em (13 x 16,14 1mn.)
Technigue : Oil, enamel and goldleal on canvas

$ 1000 - 1200

052. MARIA JOSE GALLARDO

FUNERARY MASKS, 2020
Dimensions : 33x 41 cm(13x 16.141n.)
Technique : Oil, enamel and goldleal on canvas

% 1000 - 1200

051. MARLA JOSE GALLARDD

FUNERARY MASKS, 2020

Dimensions: 33 x4l em (13 x 16.14 in.)
Technigue : Oil, enamel and goldleal on canvas

$ 1000 - 1200

053. MARIA JOSE GALLARDO
FUNERARY MASKS, 2020

Dimensions: 33 x4l cm (13 x 16.14 in.)

Technigue : 01, enamel and goldleal on canvas

s 1000 - 1200



054.
MARIA JOSE GALLARDD

FUNERARY MASKS, 2020

Dimensions: 33 x 4l em (13 x 16,14 i)
Technique ; 0il, enamel and goldleal on canvas
Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 1000 - 1200



053

MARIA JOSE GALLARDD \
FUNERARY MASKS, 2020
Dimensions: 33 x4l em {13 x 16,14 in)

Technique ; Oil, enamel and goldleal on canvas
Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 1000 - 1200



« THESE MASKS
ARE MARKED BY A
HIGH DEGREE OF STYLH-
ZATION AND MINIMAL
DETAIL. THE CURVE OF
THEIR DISC-SHAPED
FACE IS ECHOED BY
THE HORNS, BASED ON
THOSE OF AN ANTE-
LOPE=

- HAHNER-HERZ0G
(1997)

056.

«KPLEKPLE BLA= BAULE GOLI MASK
Region : [vory Coasl

Period : Early XXe cenfury
Dimensions : 49.5 cm (19.4% 1n.)

PROVENANCE
= Acguired [rom Pace Primitive, NYC, 1954

Kplekple belongs to a group of various types of mask known as Goli and considered a family. Occa-
sionally, there are itwo kplekple masks, one painted black and considlered masculine, called Kplekple
vaswa, and the other painted red, the feminine kplekple bia.

The Goli appear at times of danger, as during epidemics or funeral ceremonies. Thev are considered
intercessors with supernatural forces, or anwin, which can have a posilive influence on human af-
[aws, or, f nol appeased, a negaive one,

Of highly stylized form, the disc-shaped face of the present work is highlighted with wbular eves and

a rectangular mouth, and a pair of antelope horns [orming an arc al the top; aged black pizment on
the front with kaolin and natural earth-ioned hig hlighis.

$ 4000 - GOOO
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057.

JUAN DIAZ-FAES
BLACK MASK I, 2019
Edition : Original w gned b riifica { )
B 59 x3%em (23.23x 2323 )
"ood

L erial ;
Technigue : carved by Juan Diaz-Faes

[nspired in the Bwa masks from Burkina Faso, these unigue wooden sculplures are a bridge beiween
the minimalis ack FAES uni OF Vacui artist’s characteristic :

$ 1500 - 2000



VICENTE AGUADO

explores politics, conspiracy lheores and
consumer cullure through an uncompromising
viet humurous lens of social criigue. With spe-
cializecd training in drawing and graphec design,
Vicenle works with recyeled materials, auxed
media, and pnnimaking 1o make canoonish and
confronalional images.

Vicenle holds an MA in coplemporary arl and
visual cullure from the Polviechnie University
of Valencia in Spain. e now lives in Edin-
burgh, Scotland.

058. 058.

VIGENTE AGUADD VIGENTE AGUADOD

CREDD MUTWA MEETS REFTILIAN KING, 2020 CREDO MUTWA MEETS CORDNA VIRUS, 2020
Dimensions : 50 x 50 em {19.68 x 19.68 1n.) Dimensions : 30 x 50 cm {1968 x 19.68 n.)
Technique : Inks on paper Technigue : [nks on paper

Signature : Signed & daled by the arlist. Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.
$800 - 1000 $ 800 - 1000

« MY WORK REFLECTS A FASCINATION WITH THE WORLD OF CONSPIRACIES, DEEP STATE AND POLITIGS»
- VICENTE AGUADD



060. VICENTE AGUADD

THE GREAT MANIPULATOR, 2018

Dimensions : 60 x 42 cm (23,62 x 16.33 1n.)
Technique : Ink, marker and pen on old
printed paper

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 800 - 1000

062.
VIGENTE AGUADD

BILL GATES, 2019

Dimensions: 40 x Wem (15,75 x 11.581 in.)
Technique : Giclee print on 300grs Ar
paper

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist,

$200-300

061. VICENTE AGUADD

THE HOUSE GOBLINS - HUGH HEFNER, 2018
Dimensions : 61 x 45 em (24 x 17.72 1)
Technigue : Acrylic & inks on paper
Signalure : Signed & daled by the artist.
% 600 - 800




D64

SHEPARD FAIREY [A.K.A. DBEY GIANT]

MAKE ART NOT WAR, 2018

Edition ; Open Edition {(Sold oul)
Dimensions s &L cm x 91 ¢cm (24 . x 36.n.)
Technigue : Screenprind

Signature : Sizned & daled by the artisi,

$ 300 - 400

063.
SHEPARD FAIREY [A K.A. DBEY GIANT)
POWIER] 2013

Edition : Open Edimon (Sold out)
Dimensions : 61 x 91 cm (24 x 36 in.)
l'echngue ; Screenprint

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

«[he image 15 an homage lo mnlluenhal Pop
Artist Roy Lichtenstem, who appropriated and
re-painted comic frames oflen franslorming
them in meaning and comtext. [ have ollen des
cribed myv arl as a fusion of Pop Art, stree ar.
and political arl, [ utibze the plattorm created
by Pop Art, but [ trv 1o take my work even
more directly o the people »

- Shepard Fairey {2013)

$ 1000 - 1500




065. SHEPARD FAIREY [A.K.A. OBEY GIANT) & ERNESTO YERENA
POWER & GLORY DAY OF THE DEAD SKULL (GOLD], 2014
Edition : 450 (Sold Ouw)

Dimensions : 46 x 6] cm (18 x 24 1n.)

Techmique : Screenprini

Signature ; Signed & dated by the artisl,

$ 600 - 800



FINE MAMBILA “TADEP" FIGURE

Region : Northern Cameroon

Period : Late XIX or early AXth century
Dimensions : 45.7 cm (18 )

Material : Wood, libers and pigments,

A fine Mambila male ancestor higure
standing with his lefl hand raised to the
chin, a concave heari-shaped [ace with
conical eves, a carved open mouth
showing traces ol red pigments, a face
bordered with band of msel wooden
pegs. evenly spaced peg inserts adorn
the rounded abdomen, along the back,
ancl top of the domed head, on short sty-
lized angular legs, dark encrusied patina.

Mambila sculpture al its besl expresses
inlensiy and controlled force. This
[igure is one such example and illus-
trates the recurrent features of Mambila
figures: a heart-shaped face, detaled
with small wooden pegs outlining ils de-
licate shape, and the spring-hke
contained energy about to be released
throughout by the rhyihmically bent
arms and legs.

The gesture of the left hand or both
hands to chin in Mambila sculpture is
charactenstic of tadep ligures connecled
with a healing association called Suaga
(a society of healers who deal with jus-
lice, protection from evil forces, and
ritual cleansing).

PROVENANCE
- Ex Roslvn Willett Collection, NYC

For a stylistically related example from
the Brooklyn Museum please see :

hitps:/fwww.brooklvomu-
seum.org/opencollection/objecis/4524

$ 8000 - 10.000




067.

ERNESTO YERENA MONTEJAND

FLOWERING DIGNITY, 2019

Edition : 200

Dimensions: 46 x 61 cm (18 x 24 in.)
Technigue : Screenprini

Signature : Signed & numbered by the
arlist,

$ 200 - 300

FRESIST
GOLONIALISM

ERNESTO YERENA MONTEJANO

was horn in El Centro, CA. Fueled by his
cross-national upbnnging, s arl praclice re-
Mlects his observations of the views and mlerac-
tions beiween the Mexican communities living
on both sides of the U.S-Mexico border,

s work depicts hus Frustrations with the op-
pression in his community as well as crealing
work in solidarity with the community in the de-
lense of digmty and nights. Through his brazen
imagery, the artisi brings political concerns to
light with subject matter that depicis cultural
icons, rebels and everyday people voicing their
slince againsl oppression.

06B.

ERNESTO YERENA MONTEJAND

RESIST COLONIALISM, 2019

Eclition : 100

Dimensions: 46 x 61 cm (18 x 24 in.)
Technigue : Screenprin

Signature : Signed & numbered by the
arfist.

$ 300 - 400



064.

ERNESTO YERENA MONTEIAND

SUNRISE COLIBRI, 2019

Edition : 300

Dimensions : 46 x 61 cm (18 x 24 n.)
Technique : Screenprini

Signature : Signed & numbered by the
artisl.

$200- 300

070,

ERNESTO YERENA MONTEJAND

SPIRITUAL MEMORY, 2018

Ediion : 200

Dinensions : 40 X 01 cm (18 X 24 mn.)
Technique : Screenprint

Signature : Signed & numbered by the
artisl,

$200-300



071.

ERNESTOD YERENA MONTEJAND

BLODM, 2019

Fdition : 200

Dimensions : 46 x 61 e (18 x 24 mn.)
Technique : Screenprint

Signature : Signed & numbered by
the artisi.

$200- 300

072

ERNESTO YERENA MONTEJAND

FIDEL [RED], 2009

Ediiion : 50

Dimensions : 36 x 79cm (22 x 31 in.)
Techmque : Screenprini

Signature : Signed & oumbered by
Lthe artist

$600 - 800




073.

HERVE DI RDSA

LARTISTE, 2001

Edition : 80

Dimensions : 653 x43em (25.59x 1693 1n.)
Technigue : Screenpnnl

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 400 - 600

U [

074.

TOTO PISSACO A.K.A. LE BARON

VIREE NOCTURNE 2, 2018

Dimensions : 65 x 30 em (25.59 x 1968 1n.)
Technique : Pastels on Eraft paper
Signature : Signed & dated by the artist.

$ 800 - 1000




075.
CYPRIEN TOKDUDAGBA [1938-2012)

ZANGAN, 2000

Dimensions : 126 x 137 cm (49.6 ¥ 33.941n.)
Ter:h.-niqun : 0il on canvas

Signature ; Signed by the antist.

Cvprien Tokoudagba starled {o work as a restorer [or the Abomev Museum in 1987, when he was
hired 1o replicate the original bas-reliels that told many of Dahomev’s legends and stories.

Tokoudagba continued the iradimion of bas-relief though the use of cement and commerciallv avai-
lable svnthetic paint, while also producing works on canvas, frescoes and monumental sculptures.
In 1989, Cyprien lelt Benin for the [irst time (o exhibil at Magiciens de fa Terre in Paris, France,

This pamnling represents the Zangan, a spirdual leader in the Beninese vodun iradilion. The oracle is
surounded by his divination objects : two magic swords, a bell and a fish.

$ 3000 - 5000



ANGELO PiOPPO

15 & French contemporary arlsst inspired by the
relationship between humans and Nature. I'm
trving to find that spiritual, almost magical bond
Lhat uniled cultures to their natural environment.
This research translates inlo ligurative works re-
presenting colorf oul ligures surrounded by ani-
mals and planis.

\
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076. ANGELO PIOPFO

AKLAMA, 2018

Dimensions : 60 x 42 cm (23.62 x 16.533 in.}
Technigue : Pasiels on paper

Signature ¢ Signed & dated by the artist.

$800-1000

ARy

077. ANGELD PIOPPO

RITUAL DANGERS N1, 2019

Dimensions : b0 x 42 ¢cm {23.62 X 16.531n.)
Technique : Inks on paper

Siznature ; Signed & dated by the artist,

$800-1000

AN )




-

.Il.-.ln.rﬂﬂ..- 1 e

0l x 42 em (2362 x 16,53 1n.)

TWO PARROTS WITH CACTUS, 2020
[nks & pastels on paper

Dimensions

078. ANGELO PIOPPO

Technique :

$1000- 1200

Sizgnature : Signed & dated by the artisl.



074.

ANGELD PIOPPO

REVES, 2020

Dimensions : 60 x 42 cm (23.62 x
16.53 mn.)

Technigue : Ink on paper
Signature : Signed & dated by the
artist.

$ 800 - 1000

080.

ANGELD PIOPPD

COLDRED MAN, 2018

Dimensions : 60 x 42 ¢m (23.62 x
16.53 m.)

Techmgue : Pastels on paper
Signature : Signed & dated by the
artisi,

$ 800- 1000



081.

ANGELD PIOPPD

FLIPPER, 2020

Edition size : 50

Dimensions : 60 x 40 em (2362 x 15.73 1n.)
Technigue : Offset print

Siznature : Sizned & numbered by the artist,

$ 400 - 600

.w
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082

ANGELD PIOPPD

ROCKETMAN'S, 2019

Edition size : 50

Dimensions : 60 x 40 cm (23.62 x 15.75 in.)
Technigue : Olfset prin

Signature © Signed & numbered by the artisi,

-

25,

$400- 600

083.
ANGELD PIOPFD

89.98%, 2017

Edition size : 30

Dimensions : 60 x 40 cm (23.62 x 13.751n.)
Technique : Offset print

Signature : Signed & numbered by the arlist,

$ 400 - 600



THE FISHERMAN DANGE MASK
Region : Michoacin state, Mexico
Period : Mil-XX century

Dimensions : 47 cm (18,5 )

Nahua people who live in the mountains jusi
mnland from the coastal areas of Michoacan
and Guerrero stales have created a [lestival
dance called Los Costefos m  which
Alro-Mexicans dance as [ishermen.

Like in the Head of the Serpeni dance, where
the serpent is a character with ils own mask
made of wood and painted green, this Fish
mask depicts iwo human faces combined with
the tale of a fish.

$ 600 - 80D

08s.
THE OLD BLACK MAN & DUCKS DANGE MASK

Region : Michoacdn state, Mexico
Period : Mid-XX century
Dimensions : 44 em (17.32 in.)

The character of the black old man (Danza de
los Vieptos) can play very diverse roles in
Mexican masquerades. He can be a clown, re-
present the former slave or even be a prelispa-
nic pagan cleity.

The theme of the dance of the old man is a
rilual aimed al ensuring good rains, svmbol of
fertilitv of the earth. This power is reinforced
by the presence of two ducks (the animal repre-
senting the link between the walers and the



JOSEP ESCARRANT

Born in Mexico Lo fravelling parents, Josep Es-
carrant (aka J540) grew up in Alrica, America
and Europe. From an early age he slarls soa-
king up lhe cultural and piciorial influences
around him and develops a strong sense of
social justice that will keep growing o this day.

Alter making a detour by the Central Saint Mar-
tms School of Arts and alier some fime working
for the film industry, in Frince and the Carib-
bean, Tosep Escarrant starls producing his onge-
nal street art works.

J540 considers hus work to be [olk arl or naive
arl inspired by graffili, Haitian véves, [orgotien
Cuban pictograms. secref symbols and supersti-
tions from around the world., Fascinaled by
syncretism, 1540 confronts these different
sources of inspiration in irying to look [or reso-
nances and lind pew associations thal would
lead 1o new meanings.

086. ANGELO PIOPFO

AKLAMA, 2018

Dimensions : 60 x 42 em (2362 x 165310}
Technigue : Pastels on paper

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist,

$800-1000
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087. JOSEP ESCARRANT
TAFUST TINIT [BLACK], 2020

Dimensions : 42 x 39.7 cm each
{16.23 x 23.5 1n.)

Technique : Linocut print
Edition of 10

Signature @ Signed, stamped and
numbered by the ariisi

%300 - 600

088. JOSEP ESCARRANT

ALL OVER [BLUE & GREEN], 2020
Dimensions : 60 x 60 cm (236 x
236 n.}

Techmgue : Offset print on 190g
Arl paper

Edition of 30

Signature : Signed, stamped and
aumbered by the artist

$ 400 - 600




090. JOSEP ESCARRANT
SUERTE ALL OVER , 2020
Dimensions : 79 X 79 cm (31 x
31 m.)

Technique : Spray painl on
canvas

Signature : Signed & slamped
by the arlisi.

5400 - 600

089. JOSEP ESCARRANT

MATERNIDAD [GOLD], 2020
Dimensions : 42 x 397 cm
(16.53 x 23.5in.)

Technigue : Offset print

Edition of 50

Signature ; Signed, stamped and
numbered by the artist

5300 - 60O




092. JOSEP ESCARRANT

JUDGE FANG , 2019

Dimensions : 25 cm (9.54 in.)
Technigue : Painl, wood
Signature : Signed by the artist.

$ 500 - 1000

091. JOSEP ESCARRANT

OLMEC HUAKERD, 2019

Dimensions @ 25 em (9.84 in.)
Technigue : Paini, terra cola
Signalure : Signed by the artisi

% 600 - 1200




093. JOSEP ESCARRANT

ARTEMIS, 2020

Dimensions : 57 X 39 cm (23 1 16 inches)
Techmque : Ink on quality paper 200g
Signature : Signed by the artist.

5 400-600
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CONDENSADA

ENVASADA ESPECIALMENTE PARA
MAXIMO NAZABAL - HABANA

094. RUBEN ALPIZAR

PAMFLETOS DE FIN DE SiGLO, 2003

Dhimensions : 685 x 48 ecm (2775 x 19.75 1)

Technique : Sengraph print

Edition of 100

Signature : Signed & numbered by the artist. Blind stamped by the Taller de Serigrafia de Rene

Portoc arrero.

% 600 - 800



036.
GEORGE LILANGA [TANZA-
NIAN 1934 - 2005]

KUMBA BABA JINI
Dimensions : 60 cm X
bl cm (23.62 1. x 2362
in.)

Technique : Enamel on
board.

Signature : Signed:
signed amd inscribed
wilh the title on the re-
WVETSE.

Year: 1999

This panting was exhi-
bited in L.ondon, in
2014, m the greal relros-
pective "Spirit of the Ma-
Londe” dedicated to
George Lilanga (see pic-
ures).

$ 2000 - 3000

085.

GEORGE LILANGA [TANZA-
NIAN 1934 - 2005)

HALD MBONA HAUMTALI
HUYU MGIENI

Dimensions : 60 cm x
60 cm (2362 in. x 23.62
i)

Technique : Enamel on
board.

Signalure ; Signed;
signed and inscribed
wilh the title on the re-
Verse.

Year: 1999

$2000- 3000




vl i
AFRICA FAATIOS.

097.

GEORGE LILANGA [TANZANIAN 1934 - 2005]

2010 FiFA WORLD GUP SOUTH AFRICA POSTER, 2010

Dimensions : 98 cm x 60 cm (3858 x 26.37 n.)

Technique : Screeaprint poster

Signature : Made alter George Lilanga by the Lilanga An collective,
Year : 20009

$ 300 - 400



098.

DAYAK RARE ANCESTOR FIGURE

Region : Borneo, [ndonesia.
Period : Ca. 19th-20th century A.D.
Dimensions : 38,7 cm (1525 .}

PROVENANCE

- James LEconomoes, Santa Fe
(1939-2019)

- Privale NYC collection, acquired
by the current collection in 1991,

Architectural elemenl carved of
hardwood. depicling an ancestor
ligure sealed and holding an offe-
ring in fronl. with simple schematic
outline, seated on curved projecting
base with deeply carved curvilnear
patteri.

$ 2000 - 3000

JIANTANG RARE TIBETIAN TEMPLE PRINTING

Region : Tibet and Nepal.

Period : Ca. 19th century

Dimensions : 1156 x 825 cm (45.5 % 32.51n.)

PROVENANCE

= Private collection, Mew-York

Multicolor temple or assembly/praver room
painting on oil cloth depicling a male deitv in
the center, probablv Visvabhu, holding hands
in the dharmacakra mudra, also known as tur-
mng the Dharma wheel. Two smaller bodhasat-
vas below display the same gesture. Two
smaller Buddhas appear in the upper corners.
Two lines of text along the lower border.

Life-size red hand mprint on the reverse and
various red painted signatures.

52000 - 3000



100. TALLER DE SERIGRAFIA RENE PORTOCARRERD
SOSABRAVD, 2003

Dimensions 1692 x49em (27.16x 19.31n.)
Technique : Serigraph print

Edition of 60

Signature : Numbered and blind stamped
by the Taller de Serigralia Rene Portocarre-
10.

$300- 500

GALERIA JOAN PRATS

KAMBLA DE CATALLINY A, 3 A AR LUV A T

101. GALERIA JORN PRATS
WILFREDO LAM, 1976

Dimensions : 73 x 36 cm {295 x 22 in.)
Technigue ; Offsel print

% 100 - 200

WIFREDO LAM



102. GALERIE LELONG

WIFREDO LAM PASTELS, 1988
Dimensions : 67 X 49.53 cm (26.4 x 19.3 in.)
Technique : Offsel print

$100-200

21 septembre
15 ociohe 1988
~

GALERIE LELONG

14, rue e Tehéran, Paris B

MUSEE D'ART MODERNE DE LA VILLE DE PARIS

o

-Hti...-
N
..,1--.

103. MUSEE 'ART MODERNE DE LA VILLE DE PARIS

WIFREDO LAM XXII SALON DE MAI, 1967
Dimensions : 47 x 70 cm (18,5 x 27.5 1n.)
Technique : Lithography print.

$ 200 - 400

# -
[
-l
i
[

SALON DE MAI

XXII* SALON 29 AVRIL - 21 MAI 1967

— i =



Fritz Scholder Indians, Cowbovs, Women & Flowers

104, FRITZ SCHOLDER

INDIANS, COWBQYS, WOMEN & FLOWERS, 1978
Dimensions : 80 x 60 cm (32 x 24 in.)
Technique : Offset prini

First edition edited by The Elaine Horwith
Galleries

$500- 800

105. FRITZ SCHOLDER
26TH PARADA DEL SOL SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA -

RODED COWBOYN"1, 1979
[imensions : 77 x 61 cm (30.3 x 24 in.)
Techmque : Offsel prin

24~ ANNUAL
PARADA DEL SOL $400- 600
FERRUARY 1-4, 1979
SCOTTSDALE, ARZONA




106. FRITZ SCHOLDER

NEW PAINTINGS & LITHOGRAPHS, 1377

Dimensions : 60 x 71 cm (24 x 28 in.)

Techmgue : Offsel print

Limited edition print for the Elaine Horwitch Galleries, Scollsdale, Arizona

Fritz Scholder (1937 - 2003) was a Native American artist. His most influential works were post-mo-
dern in sensibility and somewhal Pop Art in execution as he sought 10 deconsiruct the mythos of the

American Indian.

§400- 800



107. PACE/COLUMBUS GALLERY
PABLO PICASSO, 1978

Dimensions : 71 x 64 cm
(28 x 25 in.}
Techmigue : Oifsel prin

$100- 200

108. ANDY WARHOL, CENTRO COMUNALE D'ARTE E
CULTURA CAGLIAR

MARILYN MONROE EXMA, 2002
Dimensions : 98 x 67.5 cm (38,5 x 26.3 in.)
Technique : Offsel print

3150 - 300

e’
Cantra Comunale d°Arke » Cultun
Wia San Liciers T1 - Cagllas
15 ghugres - § garmambirs D]




109. JEAN DUBUFFET, CENTRE GEDRGES POMPIDOU
SITES AUX FIGURINES, PSYCHO-SITES, 1981

Dimensions : 72 x 51 cm (28.3 x 20 m.)
lechnigue : Offset print

$ 150 - 300

110. FREDERIC BRULY BOUABRE

UNE EXPLOSION DE CROISSANCE, 2008
Dimensions : 19 x 15 cm ({7.48 x 5.9 n.)
lechnque : Mixmedia on cardboard
Signature : Signed & daled by the artist
on the back.

$ 400 - 600



111. FREDERIC BRULY BOUABRE

THE GREAT SYMBOLISM OF THE MULTIPLICATION OF RACES, 2007
Dimensions : X25 19 x 15cm (748 X 5.91n.)
Technique : Mixmedia on cardboard

Signature : Signed & dated by the artist on the back.

This series of 25 drawings was published & exhibited al Christie\'s London - First Open -
Post-War and Contemporary Art -4 - 11 April 2019 {catalogue - p. 27).

§ 8500 - 11.000



112. FREDERIC BRULY BOUABRE
MYTHOLOGIE-BETE : UN GEANT
BANTOU, 2006

Dimensions : X4 19 x 15 cm
(7.48 x 5.9 m.)

Technigue : Mixmedia on
cardboard

Signalure @ Signed & dated by
the ariist on the back,

$ 1500 - 2000

113. FREDERIC BRULY BOUABRE

TROIS REINES DE BEAUTE, 2009

Dimensions : X25 19x 15cm (748 x 5.9
in.}

Technique : 19x 15cm (748 x 5.9 in.)
Technique : Mixmedia on cardboard
Signature : Signed & dated by the artist
on the back.

$400- 600



115. E. 5. TINGATINGA
LEOPARD, CA. 1970

Dimensions : 60 x 60 cm
{23.62 x23.62 n.)
lechmque : Ol paint on
cardlboardd

Signature : Signed by
the artisl.

$ 2000 - 3000

114, E. 5. TINGATINGA
LION, CA. 1970

Dimensions : 60 x 60 cm
(23.62 x23.62 in.)
Techmque : Oil paumt on
cardboard

Signature : Signed by the
artist.

$ 2000 -3000
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116. BANKSY 117. Al WEINE! 118. LIU BOLIN
WALL AND PIECE, 2005 Al WEIWEI, 2009 BALERIE PARIS-BELING, 2011
$ 200 - 250 $60-80 $80-100

TOKYO 1970

118. PABLO PICASS0 120. INSCRIBING MEANING

PICASSD. PAINTER AND SCULPTOR IN CLAY WRITING AND GRAPHIC SYS- 121. TOKYOD 1970

1998 TEMS IN AFRICAN ART, 2007 AMANA INC. 2013

$ 60 - 80 $100- 150 $80-100
G ' I

LICHTENSTEIN

AFFICHES

122. ROY LICHTENSTEIN 123. CHEN JIAGANG 124, DAVID HOCKNEY - 1977
AFFICHES, 2013 THIRD FRONT, 2008 DAVID HOCKNEY BY DAVID HOCKNEY

$80-100 $ 150 - 200 $80-100



NATIVE ARTS OF
NORTH AMERICA,AFRICA,
AND THE SOUTH PACIFIC

An Introduction

125. GEORGE A. CORBIN 126. PAUL HAMLYN
NATIVE ARTS OF NORTH AMERICA, AFRICA, AND THE THE ART OF AFRICA TRIBAL MASKS, 1967
SOUTH PACIFIC: AN INTRODUCTION, 1988

$60-80

$80-100
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{¢t méme un peu plus)

B RY -
‘ROWLAND ABIODUN
+ MENRY 1. DREWAL
AND % P
L)OHN PEMBERTON Il

HOPI, ZUNI, AND LAGUNA
PUEBLO INDIAN MASKS

128. 100 MASQUES PUEBLOS (ET MEME UN PEU PLUS)

127. JOHN PEMBERTON IlI
THE YORUBA ARTIST, 1994 DES INDIENS HOPIS, ZUNIS, LAGUNAS..., 2013

$80-100 $60-80
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Conditions of sale

1. All sales are final.

2. Only Bidders with an online BID HISTORY (or who are to known to Saguaro gallery)
will be approved to bid online for this auction. All other bidders will have to contact Sagua-
ro gallery directly to bid.

3. PLEASE DO NOT TRY TO PAY FOR YOUR PURCHASES UNTIL AFTER RECEI-
VING THE FINAL INVOICE WITH SHIPPING INFO. Internet bidders will be emailed in-
voices with shipping prices by Monday after the auction Invoices are not even produced
until the whole auction is closed out and shipping must be added in manually.

4. Buyers pay Saguaro gallery premium of 20% of the Lot's Hammer price.

5. Saguaro Gallery will accept Paypal & wire transfer payments. (The "Sales Price" is the
Hammer Price plus the Buyer's Premium, plus applicable taxes).

6. Title to Lot and risk of loss or damage to the Lot passes to the Buyer when the Hammer
falls. Saguaro gallery shall have no liability for any damage to property left on its premises
after the date of sale. Buyers with an outstanding balance after 14 days of the close of the
auction will be charged a ten percent (10%) late fee on the Sales Price. Saguaro gallery will
have sole and absolute discretion to determine who the successful bidder is and/or may wit-
hdraw the Lot or re-offer the Lot for sale, in the event of a dispute.

7. All property is sold "AS IS." Saguaro gallery makes no warranties or representations of
any kind with respect to any Lot. Buyer agrees that in no event shall Saguaro gallery be res-
ponsible for the correctness, description, genuinness, authorship, attribution, provenance,
period, culture, source, origin, value or condition of any Lot. Nothing being said or done by
Slotin shall be deemed a warranty of representation or an assumption of liability by Sguaro
gallery.

8. Bidding on any Lot is acceptance of these Terms and Conditions and any and all other
terms announced at the time of sale. These Conditions constitute the entire agreement
between bidders and Saguaro gallery and supersede all prior agreements between them, if
any.

9. SHIPPING: Saguaro gallery will be glad to pack and ship your auction purchases for you.
We ship via Colissimo La Poste or DHL. The shipping charges are listed in the catalog de-
pending on the destination. Insurance is optional AND may be purchased for an additional
price. The shipping costs will be listed with each item in the catalog description and will be
included in your emailed invoice the day after the auction. Please allow 3-4 weeks for delive-
ry - especially on the larger items!



10. BIDDING LIVE ONLINE DURING THE AUCTION: Online bidders may submit ab-
sentee bids in advance of the sale or bid live along with the audience during the sale. If you
are experiencing trouble bidding online and would like a live phone line, call: +33 06 16 68
34 89.If you place an absentee bid in advance of the auction, your bid will be executed com-
petitively along with the audience on auction day. We as the auction house never get to see
your maximum bid, only the increments that are submirted by liveauctioneers. Sometimes,
an item can close before an increment by an online bidder is submitted and we are unaware
that the bidder would have gone higher to obtain the piece. Since this is a live aucrion, bids
placed in advance of the auction are not given any more priority than bids submitted when
the lot comes up for sale. Absentee bids are submirred in increments by LIVEAUC-
TIONEERS along with the live audience. The Buyer's commission is 20%. You may view the
auction live for no fee.

Payment

Successful bidders will be emailed an invoice by Monday afrer the auction which will in-
clude shipping info. Please do not try to pay until receiving your invoice. Online invoices
cannot even be created until the entire auction is closed out and then shipping must be added
in manually.

Please make arrangements to have pay your invoice within 5 working days as Saguaro galle-
ry needs to collect quickly in order to pay consignors,

Accepted payment methods :

Py Pal

liveauctioneers  =GALLERY
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